
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF 
SAN DIEGO AND BIZODO, INC. DBA SEAMLESSDOCS TO PROVIDE AUTOMATED 

FORM DIGITIZING AND DISTRIBUTION SOFTWARE AND SUPPORT SERVICES 

This First Amendment to the Agreement vetween The City of San Diego and Bizodo, Inc. 
dba Seamlessdocs to provide Automated Fo1m Digitizing And Distribution Software and Support 
Services (First Amendment) is made and entered into by and between the City of San Diego (City) 
and Bizodo, Inc. dba Seamlessdocs (Contractor), also referred to individually as "Party'' and 
collectively as the "Parties." 

RECITALS 

1. City issued a Request and Certification Memorandwn for a Sole Source Procurement 
No. 3681 that was certified by by the Director of Purchasing and Contracting on January 22, 2016, 
resulting in a contract between the City and Contractor (Contract). The Contract is comprised of the 
Contract and its Exhibits (collectively, "Contract Documents"). These documents together contain all 
the te1ms and conditions of the Contract between City and Contractor. 

2. The Contract may be amended by written agreement executed by duly authorized 
representatives of both Parties. 

3. The Parties wish to amend the Contract to increase the not to exceed amount to a 
total of $350,000 , while otherwise keeping intact the same terms and conditions. 

TERMS 

1. The first sentence of Article III, Compensation, Section 1 is modified to read in full 
as follows: "City shall pay Contractor for the goods and services provided in accordance with this 
Contract in an amount not to exceed $350,000. Contractor is not obligated to provide goods or services 
in excess of this amount, and does so at its own risk, unless this Contract is amended in writing and 
duly executed by City and Contractor increasing this not to exceed amount. 

2. Exhibit E (Pricing Schedule) to the Contract, Section B, Table 3 is amended, in whole, 
to reflect the additional contract years as shown in Attachment A to this document. 

2. This First Amendment will be effective when signed by both parties and approved 
by the City Attorney in accordance with Charter section 40. 

3. All provisions of the Agreement not addressed in this First Amendment remain in full 
force and effect. 

Contract Amendment 
Effective: October 13, 2014 
OCA Document No. 861155 2 

Page l of 2 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this First Amendment is executed by City and Contractor acting by and 
through their authorized officers. 

Contract Amendment 
Effective: October 13, 2014 
OCA Document No. 861155 2 

~

City of San Diego 

By: _ _ _,__, _ __,,__~0;,~'L.,.__'zfvC_ 
/ 

stina Peralta . : · 
Name: - --+-D--ir=·e-c=to-r-----

Purchasing & Contracting 
Title: _____ _____ _ 

Date: - - ---------

Approved as to form this L "day of 
t<b,-u 4) , 20t~ f 

MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney 

By: ~ 
D~Attoey 

Page 3 of 3 

J~ L~~.,hJ"",-r;r, 
Print Name 



FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO 
AND BIZODO, INC. DBA SEAMLESSDOCS TO PROVIDE AUTOMATED FORM DIGITIZING AND 

DISTRIBUTION SOFTWARE AND SUPPORT SERVICES 

3. Subscription Summary 

Annual Base Subscription 25 Users 

50 Additional Users (35% off) 

Total Users: 75 

ATTACHMENT A 

Qty Unit 

5 Years $44,950 

5 Years $16,250 

Total 5 Year Subscription: 

Extended 
Price 

$224,750 

$81 ,250 

$306,000 


